CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE



Jody L. Hayes Chief Executive Officer

Patrice M. Dietrich Assistant Executive Officer

Raul Mendez Assistant Executive Officer

Press Release

For Immediate Release February 16, 2021

Contact: Amy Collier Carroll Stanislaus County Chief Executive Office (209)525-6333

Stanislaus County Seeks EDA Funding for Crows Landing Project

Stanislaus County has taken a major step toward the development of the former air facility, Crows Landing Industrial Business Park, a project many years in the making.

For more than a decade, Stanislaus County has pursued the development of a major new regional employment center on the 1,528-acre former military property. The primary goal of the Crows Landing Industrial Business Park is to provide opportunities for sustainable, living-wage employment that will not require commutes outside of the County and improve the local jobs-to-housing balance.

"The Crows Landing Industrial Business Park, 'The Landing @ Crows' as we've recently renamed it, is a game changing economic development effort in Stanislaus County," said Keith Boggs, Land Use Consultant on the project and former County Assistant Executive Officer. "This project has such positive economic ramification, not only for the citizens of Stanislaus and surrounding areas, but as a significant catalyst for overall economic wellbeing and post pandemic recovery for the entire state of California."

The County has designated the Crows Landing Industrial Business Park to attract and support new economic development, to bring well-paying jobs closer to its residents. Future development of the Park is planned to occur in phases and will include repurposing of one existing runway to construct a general aviation airport that will serve as an amenity for the businesses that will exist there and to bolster the region's general aviation needs.

Stanislaus County has applied for federal U.S. Department of Commerce Economic Development Administration funding to support a potable water system project on site.

The system improvements will serve to enhance the neighboring Crows Landing community's existing potable water system.

The Landing @ Crows promises up to 14,000 new jobs at full buildout. For more information go to crowsbizpark.biz

####